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Hello Junior Officers!

The Junior Officer Advisory Group (JOAG) Membership Committee is excited to announce the following upcoming Meet and Greet (M&G) event in Anchorage, AK. We invite officers in the area to attend. This will be a great opportunity for you to learn more about JOAG as well as meet, network, and interact with other junior officers in the surrounding area. It is also a good time to discuss issues related to the Commissioned Corps and be provided with professional support. 

Sunday, April 19, 2020:  Alaska
Time:	1300-1500 Alaska time zone (1700-1900 EST)
Location: 	SCF Gathering Room, 4160 Tudor Centre Dr, Anchorage, AK

Topic: Deployment tips

Speaker(s): Panel of Speakers: 
		LCDR Theresa Castellanos (TCastellanos@southcentralfoundation.com)
		LCDR   Darrell Acheson (DAcheson@southcentralfoundation.com)
		LCDR   Jill Gelviro (rgelviro@southcentralfoundation.com)
		LCDR   Christopher Chong (cchong@southcentralfoundation.com)
Conference Line: 
Join by phone
(907) 729-7270
Conference ID: 233450#  

Security: Please bring USPHS ID.

Contacts (Anchorage): LCDR Christopher Chong (cchong@southcentralfoundation.com)
	     		 LCDR Christy Pierce (cspierce1@anthc.org)

Recommended Attire: ODU’s

Please bring your uniformed services (CAC) or work ID card.  Individuals are required to show a government ID to gain access to the building.

Meet and Greet General Information: If you would like to learn more about Meet and Greet events in your region, please contact the Meet and Greet Subcommittee Co-Chairs, LCDR Morgan Greutman (mdgreutman@cnhsa.com) and LCDR Annemarie Galie (Annemarie.Galie@ice.dhs.gov), and/or the Membership Committee Co-Chairs, LCDR Michelle Dittrich (yhf8@cdc.gov) and LT Colin Smith (Colin.smith@duke.edu). 
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